

MISC DJ 168/23
CHANDRA MOHINI
Vs.
RAM CHANDER SHARMA

22.09.2025

Present : Ms. Megha Rani, Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant
appearing on behalf of the main counsel Mr. K.L.
Rajora.
None for non-applicant.

At request of Ld. Proxy counsel for the applicant, let
the matter be listed for purpose fixed on **20.01.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.09.2025