

MISC DJ 168/23
CHANDRA MOHINI
Vs.
RAM CHANDER SHARMA

01.06.2026

Present : None for applicant.

Mr. Manoj, Ld. proxy counsel for non-applicant.
(Joined through VC)

Adjournment sought by Ld. proxy counsel for the
non-applicant.

Since none appeared for the applicant, put up for
purpose fixed on **06.10.2026** along-with connected matters.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.06.2026